| L-3 | 1-92 | | FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office NTS ONLY |
|--------------|---|--|---|
| o t | he Commissioner . | 101337268 | cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| - | Name of conveying part DAVID THOMAS STARKEY ANTHONY MARTIN SARAIN | y(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION</u> Internal Address: <u>M/S D3-579</u> |
| ldd i | tional name(s) of conve | ying party(ies) attached? [X] No | Street Address: <u>2900 Semiconductor Drive</u> City, State and Zip: <u>Santa Clara, CA 95051-8090</u> |
| s. | Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other | Merger Change of Name | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| | Execution Date:Apr | ji 7, 2000 | |
| . | Application number(s) If this document is be A. Patent Application | ing filed together with a new a | application, the execution date of the application is: <u>04/07/00</u> B. Patent No.(s) |
| | | Additional numbers attached | 7 [] Yes [X] No |
| 5. | Name and address of pa document should be mai | rty to whom correspondence con led: | cerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One |
| | City, State, 21P: Sa Telephone: (4 Facsimile: (4 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| | | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. | | e and belief, the foregoing information i on. Reg. No. 42.624 | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles J. Abanalton 12.4 pr 03 Signature Date mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 |
| | | | aut detach this portion |
| | Public burden reporting for t document and gathering the Patent and Trademark Office, | his sample cover sheet is estimated to av- | In to: 5 Jemarka, Box Assignments, Washingon, D.C. 20231 verage about 30 minutes per documents to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the ring the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S 00C. Washington, D.C. 20213. and to be office of Management and Budget. Paperwork. |

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE. DAVID THOMAS STARKEY and ANTHONY MARTIN SARAIN, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

E.tle of invention AUDIO SIGNAL GENERATOR TO EMULATE THREE DIMENSIONAL AUDIO SIGNALS

Filing Date: Application Execution Dates ____

Application No.: ____:

WHEREAS, MATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 2900 Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3 579, Santa Clara, California 55051-8090, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIBNER", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and many Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THERE FORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be in known that, for and in consideration of the sum At One Dollar (\$ -00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Ausignets, reweipt of which is hereby acknowledgus, Adsignors has solu, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce, and Assignce's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Fatent which may hereafter t - granted on the same in the United States and all -ountries throughout the world including any divisions, remevals, continuations in whole or on part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, endomyblions of extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully with exclusively as in would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this arsignment and transfer the been made, in the full and and term of any Letters Patent.

Assigners turther agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense. operate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications. execute, verify Acknowledge and isliver al. such further papers, including applications for lattors Patent and for the ·· issue thermot, and instruments of assignment and transfet thereof, and will perform such other acus at . Arsignee lawis.17 may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all ow stries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

We here's authorize and request our attorney. Charles 5. Hamilton, of 10mback 1 Limback 1.0.P., 2/11 Party Bui drag, San Francisco, Malifornia 94111 4262, to insett bure in parenthoses (application , filed Apr. 12, 2000 the filing date and application number member of said application when known.

IN TEST MONY WRERECF, Assignor has bereunto signed his/hor name to this assignment on the dates indicated below

Dated ______ STATE OF CANTERING Crunty of SANDIAGE

Ca <u>ADVIL 1,2000</u> before me, <u>LEIGH AMM SULUR MEYER</u>, <u>Notary Public</u> personally as peared <u>David Thomas Starkey</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose hane (s) Glare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exclude the same in <u>Div/her/their</u> authorized capacity(spin and that by div/her/their signature of on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon teha: of wh ch the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal. ULIALE Note

NSC' ASMT2 . MRG

- Page 1 of 2 -

Rev. 57 23. 68 PATENT **REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0868**

Attorney Docket No.<u>NSC1-E0900</u> [P03965 (NS/965)]

| IN TEST (MONY WHERE(F, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the dates indicated below. |
|--|
| State of <u>Sin Liefe</u> |
| on <u>April 7, 2000</u> before ma, <u>LeightAnn SuurMeyer</u> , <u>Notary Public</u> personally appeared <u>Antiony Marth Sarain</u> , personally known to me or proven to me on the baris of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name (s) affers subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by she they executed the same in <u>Lisher/their authorized</u> appointy issues, and that by <u>lisher/their simpleure</u> (s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon kehall of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| COMM. NO. 1224035 SAN DIEGO (20UNTY MY 20MM. EXP. JUNE 15, 2003 |

•

.

.

- Page 2 of 2 -

NECLASHI 2 MRG

RECORDED: 04/12/2000

Rev. 07/20/98

PATENT REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0869